
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3456
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005
INCIDENTS OF FLYING OVER NO- FLY ZONE
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been a spurt in the incidents of flying over no-fly zone recently;

(b) if so, the details of such incidents noticed during the current year;

(c) whether any enquiry has been conducted in this regard;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(e) the action taken or proposed to be taken against the persons found guilty?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) and (b):- No, Sir.

(c) to (e):- Do not arise.
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